Leasing Activities | nformation

U.S. Department of the Interior
IVI IVI S Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 175 CGOM STATISTICS
As of June 6, 2000

110 Leases Phasel - Approved 344 Leases - Sale 175
+ 224 Leases Phase2 - Approved - 334 Approved Leases
334 Total Leases Approved 10 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, June 6, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00231 Pogo Producing Company

G21698 South Pass Area, South and East 90
Addition
G21699 South Pass Area, South and East 91
Addition
00724  Marathon Oil Company
G21759 Mississippi Canyon 449
00981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21771 Mississippi Canyon 575
01689  Murphy Exploration & Production Company
G21763 Mississippi Canyon 493
02219 Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation
G21825 Atwater Valley 36
G21826 Atwater Valley 37
02295  Exxon Asset Management Company
G21758 Mississippi Canyon 448
G21760 Mississippi Canyon 450

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 22, 2000

The following leases were awarded today, June 2, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00003  Union Oil Company of California

G21580 East Cameron Area, South Addition 257
00078 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G21781 Mississippi Canyon 981
00276  Exxon Mobil Corporation

G21691 West Delta Area, South Addition 138

00282 CNG Producing Company



00560

00981

01001

01834

02018

02295

G21542
G21570
Seneca Resources Corporation
G21538
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21612
G21646
G21662
G21772
IP Petroleum Company, Inc.
G21532
G21534
Stone Energy Corporation
G21539
Basin Exploration, Inc.
G21552
G21571
Exxon Asset Management Company
G21761
G21777

West Cameron Area
East Cameron Area

West Cameron Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition
East Cameron Area

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

216
40

175

411
344
338
619

44
57

177

332
45

466
689

The following leases were awarded today, May 31, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00724

00730

00981

02139

02169

02295

02421

Marathon Oil Company
G21861
G21862
G21863
G21864
G21865
G21868
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
G21706
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21611
G21648
G21687
G21767
G21775
Shell Deepwater Development Inc.
G21747

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21576
Exxon Asset Management Company
G21756

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Breton Sound Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area

Mississippi Canyon

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

551
596
639
682
683
727

54

405
347
117
531
664

163

139

406



G21562

West Cameron Area, South Addition

483

The following leases were awarded today, May 26, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003

00105

00185

00981

01103

01138

01704

02018

02025

02079

02219

02421

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

Union Oil Company of California
G21841
G21842
G21848
G21849

Apache Corporation

G21700
Samedan Oil Corporation

G21615
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

G21754
G21755

EOG Resources, Inc.
G21696
El Paso Production GOM Inc.
G21722
Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

G21578
G21579
G21614

Basin Exploration, Inc.

G21577
G21695

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.
G21724
CXY Energy Offshore Inc.
G21727
Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

G21737
G21857

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Main Pass Area

South Marsh Island Area

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

South Pass Area

Viosca Knoll

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
South Marsh Island Area

East Cameron Area
South Pass Area

Viosca Knoll

Viosca Knoll

Viosca Knoll
Walker Ridge

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

G21566

West Cameron Area, South Addition

98
99
142
143

38

400
401

55

386

179
184
35

178
38

430

520

1006
270

558



The following leases were awarded today, May 24, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00064

00078

00231

00560

00771

00981

01138

01855

02018

02139

02211

Hunt Oil Company

G21589
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G21716

G21721
Pogo Producing Company

G21707

Seneca Resources Corporation
G21630

G21631

G21632

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

G21776
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21621

G21622
G21623
G21625
G21626

G21688

G21768
El Paso Production GOM Inc.

G21713
Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21788
Basin Exploration, Inc.

G21653
Shell Deepwater Development Inc.

G21746
EEX Corporation

G21667

Vermilion Area

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

Main Pass Area, South and East
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North
Addition

Mississippi Canyon

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

Chandeleur Area, East Addition

Green Canyon

Ship Shoal Area

Mississippi Canyon

South Timbalier Area

32

117
383

188

273

276

277

682

154

163

164

178

187

120
532

42

242

104

162

144



The following leases were awarded today, May 19, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003

00064

00078

00145

00282

00560

00730

00771

01138

01680

01704

02018

02025

02148

02219

02295

Union Oil Company of California

G21595
Hunt Oil Company

G21588
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G21728

G21730
J. M. Huber Corporation

G21596
CNG Producing Company

G21811
Seneca Resources Corporation

G21634
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G21736
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

G21833
El Paso Production GOM Inc.

G21582

G21725
BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

G21742

G21818

G21819
Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

G21581

G21583
Basin Exploration, Inc.

G21637
Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

G21726

G21729
Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

G21585
Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

G21834
Exxon Asset Management Company

G21743

Vermilion Area

Vermilion Area

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

Vermilion Area

Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area

Viosca Knoll

Atwater Valley

East Cameron Area, South Addition
Viosca Knoll

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

Green Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition

Eugene Island Area

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Atwater Valley

Mississippi Canyon

85

28

521
566

123

679

31

987

284

283
476

65
899
900

282
298

99

477
522

369

294

73



The following leases were awarded today, May 17, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059

00724

00771

00981

01046

01385

01680

01689

01855

02025

02148

02211

02219

02277

02330

Amerada Hess Corporation

Walker Ridge

Walker Ridge

Walker Ridge

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area

South Marsh Island Area

Walker Ridge

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Green Canyon

East Cameron Area

G21869
Marathon Oil Company
G21866
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.
G21858
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21627
G21628
G21647
The Houston Exploration Company
G21573
Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.
G21616
BP Exploration & Oil Inc.
G21850
Murphy Exploration & Production Company
G21586
Vastar Resources, Inc.
G21806
Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.
G21574
G21624

Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.
G21572
EEX Corporation
G21683

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

G21587
BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G21859
Cheniere Energy, Inc.

G21550

G21551

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

East Cameron Area

South Timbalier Area, South
Addition

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Walker Ridge

West Cameron Area, West Addition
West Cameron Area, West Addition

765

717

283

199

200

345

106

51

148

374

604

115
166

104

299

380

336

322
323



The following leases were awarded today, May 12, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059

00282

00689

00724

00730

01551

01855

02025

02139

02148

02211

02219

02295

Amerada Hess Corporation

G21851
G21852
G21853
G21854

CNG Producing Company
G21657
G21805
Shell Offshore Inc.
G21676

Marathon Oil Company
G21809
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
G21677

G21751
Santa Fe Snyder Corporation
G21711

Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21780
G21808

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.
G21710

Shell Deepwater Development Inc.

G21753
Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

G21584
EEX Corporation

G21682

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation
G21839
G21840
G21855

Exxon Asset Management Company
G21757

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Ship Shoal Area
Green Canyon

South Timbalier Area, South
Addition

Green Canyon

South Timbalier Area, South
Addition
Mississippi Canyon

Main Pass Area, South and East
Addition

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

Main Pass Area, South and East
Addition

Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area, South
Addition

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge

Mississippi Canyon

157
158
159
160

225
603

234

648

254

278

262

969
647

246

386

348

298

514
515
200

422



The following leases were awarded today, May 9, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00185 Samedan Oil Corporation

G21558 West Cameron Area, West Addition 438
00730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G21649 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 395
00981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

G21685 South Timbalier Area, South 308

Addition

01138 El Paso Production GOM Inc.

G21715 Mobile 945
01680 BP Exploration & Qil Inc.

G21798 Green Canyon 474

21803 Green Canyon 520

G21804 Green Canyon 564
01689  Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21752 Mississippi Canyon 299

G21778 Mississippi Canyon 734
01777  Ocean Energy, Inc.

G21692 South Pass Area 18

G21693 South Pass Area 19

G21694 South Pass Area 32
01855 Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21734 Viosca Knoll 951

G21735 Viosca Knoll 952

G21784 Green Canyon 125

G21786 Green Canyon 169

G21787 Green Canyon 170
02079  CXY Energy Offshore Inc.

G21709 Main Pass Area, South and East 240

Addition

02169  Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21645 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 343
02277  BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G21860 Walker Ridge 466
02312 McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

G21610 Vermilion Area, South Addition 399

The following leases were awarded today, May 4, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00185 Samedan Oil Corporation

G21554 West Cameron Area, West Addition 392

G21712 Main Pass Area, South and East 293
Addition

G21813 Green Canyon 723

G21814 Green Canyon 724

G21817 Green Canyon 768

00981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21603 Vermilion Area, South Addition 358



01680

01704

02018

02148

02169

02277

02421

G21604
BP Exploration & Oil Inc.

G21802
Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

G21642
Basin Exploration, Inc.

G21545
Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

G21553
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21641
BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G21837

Vermilion Area, South Addition

Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

Eugene Island Area

Atwater Valley

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

G21773

Mississippi Canyon

359

519

302

252

370

235

379

633

The following leases were awarded today, April 28, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

02295

Exxon Asset Management Company
G21765
G21766
G21770

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

509
512
555

The following leases were awarded today, April 27, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00048

00185

00282

00560

00981

Forest Oil Corporation
G21664
Samedan Oil Corporation
G21555
G21556
CNG Producing Company
G21828
G21829
Seneca Resources Corporation
G21600
G21633
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
G21605
G21606
G21608
G21609
G21810

South Timbalier Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition
West Cameron Area, West Addition

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
Green Canyon

47

393
400

91
92

282
19

372
373
382
383
652



01689  Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21779 Mississippi Canyon 952
01855 Vastar Resources, Inc.
G21835 Atwater Valley 315
G21836 Atwater Valley 316
02148  Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.
G21684 South Timbalier Area, South 306
Addition

The following leases were awarded today, April 14, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059 Amerada Hess Corporation

G21844 Walker Ridge 115

G21845 Walker Ridge 116

G21846 Walker Ridge 117
00078  Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G21689 West Delta Area 28
00724  Marathon Oil Company

G21823 Green Canyon 1001
00730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G21738 Ewing Bank 871
00981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

G21807 Green Canyon 606
01364  Newfield Exploration Company

G21686 Grand Isle Area 34
01385  Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

G21651 Ship Shoal Area 86
01689  Murphy Exploration & Production Company

G21822 Green Canyon 958
01855  Vastar Resources, Inc.

G21656 Ship Shoal Area 127

G21797 Green Canyon 461

G21800 Green Canyon 506

G21801 Green Canyon 518
02219 Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

G21799 Green Canyon 486

21843 Walker Ridge 114
02401  Equitable Production (Gulf) Company

G21650 Ship Shoal Area 62

G21679 South Timbalier Area, South 268

Addition



The following leases were awarded today, April 6, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
01819 ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

G21569 West Cameron Area, South Addition 635
01834  Stone Energy Corporation

G21599 Vermilion Area, South Addition 276
02139  Shell Deepwater Development Inc.

G21792 Green Canyon 345

G21794 Green Canyon 389

G21796 Green Canyon 433
02169  Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

G21639 Eugene Island Area 213
02401  Equitable Production (Gulf) Company

G21678 South Timbalier Area, South 267

Addition

02421  Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
G21789 Green Canyon 268



