Leasing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior Minerals Management Service Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

+

LEASE SALE 175 CGOM STATISTICS

As of June 6, 2000

110 Leases Phase1 - Approved	344 Leases - Sale 175
224 Leases Phase2 - Approved	- 334 Approved Leases
334 Total Leases Approved	10 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, June 6, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00231	Pogo Producing Company	/		
		G21698	South Pass Area, South and East Addition	90
		G21699	South Pass Area, South and East Addition	91
00724	Marathon Oil Company			
		G21759	Mississippi Canyon	449
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corp	oration		
		G21771	Mississippi Canyon	575
01689	Murphy Exploration & Proc	duction Comp	bany	
		G21763	Mississippi Canyon	493
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Co	rporation		
		G21825	Atwater Valley	36
		G21826	Atwater Valley	37
02295	Exxon Asset Management	t Company		
		G21758	Mississippi Canyon	448
		G21760	Mississippi Canyon	450

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 22, 2000

The following leases were awarded today, June 2, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of California		
	G215	80 East Cameron Area, South Addition	257
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
	G217	81 Mississippi Canyon	981
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation		
	G216	91 West Delta Area, South Addition	138
00282	CNG Producing Company		

	G21542 G21570		216 40
00560	Seneca Resources Corporation		10
	G21538	West Cameron Area	175
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21612	Vermilion Area, South Addition	411
	G21646	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	344
	G21662	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	338
	G21772	Mississippi Canyon	619
01001	IP Petroleum Company, Inc.		
	G21532	West Cameron Area	44
	G21534	West Cameron Area	57
01834	Stone Energy Corporation		
	G21539	West Cameron Area	177
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.		
	G21552	West Cameron Area, West Addition	332
	G21571	East Cameron Area	45
02295	Exxon Asset Management Compar	ny	
	G21761	Mississippi Canyon	466
	G21777	Mississippi Canyon	689

The following leases were awarded today, May 31, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00724	Marathon Oil Company		
	G21861	Walker Ridge	551
	G21862	Walker Ridge	596
	G21863	Walker Ridge	639
	G21864	Walker Ridge	682
	G21865	Walker Ridge	683
	G21868	Walker Ridge	727
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21706	Breton Sound Area	54
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21611	Vermilion Area, South Addition	405
	G21648	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	347
	G21687	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	117
	G21767	Mississippi Canyon	531
	G21775	Mississippi Canyon	664
02139	Shell Deepwater Development Inc.		
	G21747	Mississippi Canyon	163
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C).	
	G21576	East Cameron Area	139
02295	Exxon Asset Management Company		
	G21756	Mississippi Canyon	406
02421	Devon Energy Production Company, L	.P.	

The following leases were awarded today, May 26, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of Ca	alifornia		
		G21841	Walker Ridge	98
		G21842	Walker Ridge	99
		G21848	Walker Ridge	142
		G21849	Walker Ridge	143
00105	Apache Corporation			
		G21700	Main Pass Area	7
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation	า		
		G21615	South Marsh Island Area	38
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Cor	poration		
		G21754	Mississippi Canyon	400
		G21755	Mississippi Canyon	401
01103	EOG Resources, Inc.			
		G21696	South Pass Area	55
01138	El Paso Production GOM	1 Inc.		
		G21722	Viosca Knoll	386
01704	Remington Oil and Gas	Corporation		
		G21578	East Cameron Area	179
		G21579	East Cameron Area	184
		G21614	South Marsh Island Area	35
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.			
		G21577	East Cameron Area	178
		G21695	South Pass Area	38
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA,	L.P.		
		G21724	Viosca Knoll	430
02079	CXY Energy Offshore Inc	c.		
		G21727	Viosca Knoll	520
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas C	orporation		
		G21737	Viosca Knoll	1006
		G21857	Walker Ridge	270
02421	Devon Energy Productio	n Company, L	.P.	
		G21566	West Cameron Area, South Addition	558

The following leases were awarded today, May 24, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00064	Hunt Oil Company			
		G21589	Vermilion Area	32
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G21716	Viosca Knoll	117
		G21721	Viosca Knoll	383
00231	Pogo Producing Compar	ıy		
		G21707	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	188
00560	Seneca Resources Corp	oration		
		G21630	South Marsh Island Area, North Addition	273
		G21631	South Marsh Island Area, North Addition	276
		G21632	South Marsh Island Area, North Addition	277
00771	Texaco Exploration and	Production Inc		
		G21776	Mississippi Canyon	682
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Cor	poration		
		G21621	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	154
		G21622	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	163
		G21623	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	164
		G21625	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	178
		G21626	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	187
		G21688	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	120
		G21768	Mississippi Canyon	532
01138	El Paso Production GOM	1 Inc.		
		G21713	Chandeleur Area, East Addition	42
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21788	Green Canyon	242
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.			
		G21653	Ship Shoal Area	104
02139	Shell Deepwater Develop	oment Inc.		
		G21746	Mississippi Canyon	162
02211	EEX Corporation			
		G21667	South Timbalier Area	144

The following leases were awarded today, May 19, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of California		
	G21595	Vermilion Area	85
00064	Hunt Oil Company		
	G21588	Vermilion Area	28
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
	G21728	Viosca Knoll	521
	G21730	Viosca Knoll	566
00145	J. M. Huber Corporation		
	G21596	Vermilion Area	123
00282	CNG Producing Company		
	G21811	Green Canyon	679
00560	Seneca Resources Corporation		
	G21634	Eugene Island Area	31
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation		01
00700	G21736	Viosca Knoll	987
00771	Texaco Exploration and Production		307
00771	-		204
04400	G21833	Atwater Valley	284
01138	El Paso Production GOM Inc.		
	G21582	East Cameron Area, South Addition	283
	G21725	Viosca Knoll	476
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.		
	G21742	Mississippi Canyon	65
	G21818	Green Canyon	899
	G21819	Green Canyon	900
01704	Remington Oil and Gas Corporation		
	G21581	East Cameron Area, South Addition	282
	G21583	East Cameron Area, South Addition	298
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.		
	G21637	Eugene Island Area	99
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.		
	G21726	Viosca Knoll	477
	G21729	Viosca Knoll	522
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc	2.	
	G21585	East Cameron Area, South Addition	369
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21834	Atwater Valley	294
02295	Exxon Asset Management Company	y	
	G21743	Mississippi Canyon	73
			-

The following leases were awarded today, May 17, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059	Amerada Hess Corporation		
	G21869	Walker Ridge	765
00724	Marathon Oil Company		
	G21866	Walker Ridge	717
00771	Texaco Exploration and Production Ir	IC.	
	G21858	Walker Ridge	283
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21627	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	199
	G21628	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	200
	G21647	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	345
01046	The Houston Exploration Company		
	G21573	East Cameron Area	106
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.		
	G21616	South Marsh Island Area	51
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.		
	G21850	Walker Ridge	148
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production Cor	mpany	
	G21586	East Cameron Area, South Addition	374
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.		
	G21806	Green Canyon	604
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.		
	G21574	East Cameron Area	115
	G21624	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	166
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.		
	G21572	East Cameron Area	104
02211	EEX Corporation		
	G21683	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	299
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21587	East Cameron Area, South Addition	380
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.		
	G21859	Walker Ridge	336
02330	Cheniere Energy, Inc.		
	G21550	West Cameron Area, West Addition	322
	G21551	West Cameron Area, West Addition	323

The following leases were awarded today, May 12, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059	Amerada Hess Corporation	n		
		G21851	Walker Ridge	157
		G21852	Walker Ridge	158
		G21853	Walker Ridge	159
		G21854	Walker Ridge	160
00282	CNG Producing Company		-	
		G21657	Ship Shoal Area	225
		G21805	Green Canyon	603
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G21676	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	234
00724	Marathon Oil Company			
		G21809	Green Canyon	648
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporati	ion		
		G21677	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	254
		G21751	Mississippi Canyon	278
01551	Santa Fe Snyder Corporat	ion		
		G21711	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	262
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21780	Mississippi Canyon	969
		G21808	Green Canyon	647
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.	P.		
		G21710	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	246
02139	Shell Deepwater Developn	nent Inc.		
		G21753	Mississippi Canyon	386
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Corr	npany, Inc.		
		G21584	East Cameron Area, South Addition	348
02211	EEX Corporation			
	•	G21682	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	298
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Co	rporation		
		G21839	Atwater Valley	514
		G21840	Atwater Valley	515
		G21855	Walker Ridge	200
02295	Exxon Asset Management			
02200	-	G21757	Mississippi Canyon	422
		021101		744

The following leases were awarded today, May 9, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00185	Samedan Oil Corporation		
	G2155	8 West Cameron Area, West Addition	438
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation		
00100	G2164	9 Eugene Island Area, South Addition	395
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation	5	000
00901	G2168		308
	GZTOO	5 South Timbalier Area, South Addition	300
01138	El Paso Production GOM Inc.	Addition	
01150	G2171	5 Mobile	945
04000		5 Mobile	945
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.		474
	G2179	,	474
	G2180	,	520
04000	G2180		564
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production		
	G2175		299
	G2177	8 Mississippi Canyon	734
01777	Ocean Energy, Inc.		
	G2169		18
	G2169		19
	G2169	4 South Pass Area	32
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.		
	G2173		951
	G2173	5 Viosca Knoll	952
	G2178	,	125
	G2178	,	169
	G2178	7 Green Canyon	170
02079	CXY Energy Offshore Inc.		
	G2170		240
		Addition	
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company,		
	G2164	5 Eugene Island Area, South Addition	343
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.		
	G2186	0 Walker Ridge	466
02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC		
	G2161	0 Vermilion Area, South Addition	399
	wing leases were awarded today, I ses are listed in GOM Company Nu	May 4, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Same	ale 175.
The leas		2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER	
	FRASE	2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBWITTER	
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation		
	G2155	4 West Cameron Area, West Addition	392
	G2171	2 Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	293
	G2181	3 Green Canyon	723
	G2181	4 Green Canyon	724
	G2181	7 Green Canyon	768
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G2160	3 Vermilion Area, South Addition	358
		·	

		G21604	Vermilion Area, South Addition	359
01680	BP Exploration & Oil Inc.			
		G21802	Green Canyon	519
01704	Remington Oil and Gas C	Corporation		
		G21642	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	302
02018	Basin Exploration, Inc.			
		G21545	West Cameron Area	252
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Co	mpany, Inc.		
		G21553	West Cameron Area, West Addition	370
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Co	mpany, L.L.C		
		G21641	Eugene Island Area	235
02277	BHP Petroleum (Deepwar	ter) Inc.		
		G21837	Atwater Valley	379
02421	Devon Energy Production	n Company, L.	Ρ.	
		G21773	Mississippi Canyon	633

The following leases were awarded today, April 28, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

02295	Exxon Asset Management Company		
	G21765	Mississippi Canyon	509
	G21766	Mississippi Canyon	512
	G21770	Mississippi Canyon	555

The following leases were awarded today, April 27, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00048	Forest Oil Corporation		
	G21664	South Timbalier Area	47
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation		
	G21555	West Cameron Area, West Addition	393
	G21556	West Cameron Area, West Addition	400
00282	CNG Producing Company		
	G21828	Atwater Valley	91
	G21829	Atwater Valley	92
00560	Seneca Resources Corporation		
	G21600	Vermilion Area, South Addition	282
	G21633	Eugene Island Area	19
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21605	Vermilion Area, South Addition	372
	G21606	Vermilion Area, South Addition	373
	G21608	Vermilion Area, South Addition	382
	G21609	Vermilion Area, South Addition	383
	G21810	Green Canyon	652

01689	Murphy Exploration & Production Company			
		G21779	Mississippi Canyon	952
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21835	Atwater Valley	315
		G21836	Atwater Valley	316
02148	Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.			
		G21684	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	306

The following leases were awarded today, April 14, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059	Amerada Hess Corporation		
	G21844	4 Walker Ridge	115
	G21845	5 Walker Ridge	116
	G21846	6 Walker Ridge	117
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
	G21689	9 West Delta Area	28
00724	Marathon Oil Company		
	G21823	3 Green Canyon	1001
00730	0 Walter Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21738	3 Ewing Bank	871
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21807	7 Green Canyon	606
01364	Newfield Exploration Company		
	G21686	6 Grand Isle Area	34
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.		
	G2165 ⁴	1 Ship Shoal Area	86
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production	Company	
	G21822	2 Green Canyon	958
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.		
	G21656	6 Ship Shoal Area	127
	G21797	7 Green Canyon	461
	G21800) Green Canyon	506
	G2180 ²	1 Green Canyon	518
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporatio	n	
	G21799	9 Green Canyon	486
	G21843	3 Walker Ridge	114
02401	02401 Equitable Production (Gulf) Company		
	G21650) Ship Shoal Area	62
	G21679	9 South Timbalier Area, South Addition	268

The following leases were awarded today, April 6, 2000, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 175. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

01819	ATP Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21569	West Cameron Area, South Addition	635
01834	Stone Energy Corporation		
	G21599	Vermilion Area, South Addition	276
02139	Shell Deepwater Development Inc.		
	G21792	Green Canyon	345
	G21794	Green Canyon	389
	G21796	Green Canyon	433
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C	2.	
	G21639	Eugene Island Area	213
02401	Equitable Production (Gulf) Company		
	G21678	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	267
02421	Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.		
	G21789	Green Canyon	268